74ALVC373
Octal D-type transparent latch; 3-state
Rev. 4 — 10 July 2023 Product data sheet
1.  General description
The 74ALVC373 is an octal D-type transparent latch with 3-state outputs. The device features latch
enable (LE) and output enable (OE) inputs. When LE is HIGH, data at the inputs enter the latches.
In this condition the latches are transparent, a latch output will change each time its corresponding
D-input changes. When LE is LOW the latches store the information that was present at the inputs

• Multiple package options
• Specified from -40 °C to +85 °C and from -40 °C to +125 °C
3.  Ordering information
Table 1. Ordering information
PackageType number
Temperature range Name Description Version
74ALVC373D -40 °C to +125 °C SO20 plastic small outline package; 20 leads;
body width 7.5 mm
SOT163-1
74ALVC373PW -40 °C to +125 °C TSSOP20 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 20 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT360-1
74ALVC373BQ -40 °C to +125 °C DHVQFN20 plastic dual in-line compatible thermal enhanced
very thin quad flat package; no leads; 20 terminals;
body 2.5 × 4.5 × 0.85 mm
SOT764-1
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Nexperia 74ALVC373
Octal D-type transparent latch; 3-state
4.  Functional diagram
mna881
D0